� RE 95151/2019-06-24, Bosch Rexroth AG
Hall-effect swivel angle sensor
SWS55 Series 10
RE 95151/2019-06-24
Replaces: --
Features
▶▶ Sensor for contactless detection of the swivel angle of
axial piston units using a Hall-effect based sensor IC
▶▶ High type of protection IP67 / IP69K
▶▶ Compatible with BODAS controllers
▶▶ Sealing for pressure to maximum 10 bar
▶▶ Redundant version with 2 measuring systems
▶▶ Sensor for contactless swivel angle detection
▶▶ For installation in Rexroth axial piston units
Type code� 2
Technical data� 3
Dimensions� 4
Installation bore� 4
DEUTSCH connector DT04-6P� 5
Safety instructions� 6
Contents
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 95151/2019-06-24
2 SWS55 Series 10 | Hall-effect swivel angle sensor
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05
SWS 55 RA05 / 10 P
Type
01 Swivel angle sensor SWS
Sensor angle
02 ±55° 55
Supply voltage
03 5 V DC ± 0.5 V DC RA05
Series
04 Series 1, index 0 10
Seal
05 HNBR (nitrile rubber) P
Available variants
Type
SWS55RA05/10P
Description
The swivel angle sensor is used for contactless detection of
the swivel angle of axial piston units and thus the
displacement using a Hall-effect based sensor IC.
The determined measurement value is converted into an
analog ratiometric signal. The sensor is intended for
monitoring tasks (e.g. condition monitoring, fault
detection...). Please observe the project planning notes.
Block diagram with recommended input circuitry of
ECU control unit
R1C1 4,7nFGND1
SIG1
UB1 5V
R2C2 4,7nFGND2
SIG2
UB2 5V
Sensor ECU control unit
System 1
System 2
Ferrite 1
Ferrite 2
� RE 95151/2019-06-24, Bosch Rexroth AG
3� Hall-effect swivel angle sensor | SWS55 Series 10
� Technical data
Technical data
Type SWS55 nominal voltage 5
Supply voltage UB 4.5 V to 5.5 V DC
Current consumption Maximum 16 mA/system
Output signal 0.5 V to 4.5 V, ratiometric
Load resistance Minimum 5 kΩ
Operation and storage temperature ‒40 °C to +125 °C
Supply overvoltage resistance 20 V DC (max. 200 s at 25 °C)
EMC Strip line (ISO 11452-5)
Free field (ISO 11452-2)
BCI (ISO 11452-4)
0.01 MHz to 1000 MHz, 300 V/m
80 MHz to 3200 MHz, 200 V/m
0.15 MHz to 200 MHz, 100 mA
Measuring range ±55°
Electrical connection Deutsch DT04-6P
Pressure resistance (loading of measuring surface) 3 bar nominal, 10 bar maximum (momentary pressure peaks)
Type of protection (EN 60529) with plugged mating connector and cable IP67 and IP69k
Output characteristic curve of the sensor without
application-specific kinematics
Sensor signal (system 1 and system 2) at 5 V supply voltage
(UB). The output characteristic curve is proportional to the
supply voltage (ratiometric). System 2 is used to check
plausibility.
The real output characteristic curve of the sensor, applied
in the respective axial piston unit, can be found in the
project planning note.
-100 0 100
0.96 UB (4.8 V)
0.90 UB (4.5 V)
0.10 UB (0.5 V)